1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1300/1 ARG:jld:ch

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 787

November 1, 2005 - Offered by Representative Underheim.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 8, line 6: after "territory." insert "This paragraph does not apply to a brewer, as defined in sub. (2) (b) 1., or to any wholesaler in connection with the selling, transporting, or delivering of any brand of fermented malt beverages supplied by a brewer, as defined in sub. (2) (b) 1.".
 - **2.** Page 8, line 11: after "(4)" insert "(a)".
- **3.** Page 8, line 14: delete "(a)" and substitute "1.".
- **4.** Page 8, line 22: delete "(b)" and substitute "2.".
 - **5.** Page 8, line 24: after that line insert:
 - "(b) This subsection does not apply to any wholesaler in connection with the selling, transporting, or delivering of any brand of fermented malt beverages supplied by a brewer, as defined in sub. (2) (b) 1.".

13 (END)